46 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002H-EN-P - February 2014
PowerFlex 523 AC drives are designed to help reduce installation and con�guration time with an innovative modular design
while providing just enough control for your application. These drives o�er convenient programming features with the fast
upload and download of con�guration �les over a standard USB connection, as well as installation �exibility with Zero Stacking
and a high ambient operating temperature. PowerFlex 523 AC drives also provide a variety of motor control options, making
these drives ideal for simple applications.
PowerFlex 523 AC Drive at a glance
Ratings

PowerFlex 520-Series Technical Data, publication 520-TD001
PowerFlex 520-Series User Manual, publication 520-UM001
Catalog Number Explanation
Product Selection
100…120V AC, Single-Phase Input, Three-Phase Output Drives, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings
Frame Size
No Filter with Integral EMC Filter
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 1.6 A 25A-V1P6N104 –
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 2.5 A 25A-V2P5N104 –
0.75 1 0.75 1 4.8 B 25A-V4P8N104 –
1.1 1.5 1.1 1.5 6 B 25A-V6P0N104 –
200…240V AC, Single-Phase Input, Three-Phase Output Drives, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings
Frame Size
No Filter with Integral EMC Filter ‡
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 1.6 A 25A-A1P6N104 25A-A1P6N114
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 2.5 A 25A-A2P5N104 25A-A2P5N114
0.75 1 0.75 1 4.8 A 25A-A4P8N104 25A-A4P8N114
1.5 2 1.5 2 8 B 25A-A8P0N104 25A-A8P0N114
2.2 3 2.2 3 11 B 25A-A011N104 25A-A011N114
‡ This filter is suitable for use with cable lengths up to 10 meters (32.8 feet) for C2 spec and 20 meters (65.6 feet) for C3 spec.
200…240V AC, Three-Phase, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings
Frame Size
No Filter with Integral EMC Filter
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 1.6 A 25A-B1P6N104 –
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 2.5 A 25A-B2P5N104 –
0.75 1 0.75 1 5 A 25A-B5P0N104 –
1.5 2 1.5 2 8 A 25A-B8P0N104 –
2.2 3 2.2 3 11 A 25A-B011N104 –
4 5 4 5 17.5 B 25A-B017N104 –
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 24 C 25A-B024N104 –
7.5 10 7.5 10 32.2 D 25A-B032N104 –
11 15 11 15 48.3 E 25A-B048N104 –
15 20 11 15 62.1 E 25A-B062N104 –
 Contact your local Rockwell Automation sales office or Allen-Bradley distributor for availability.
25A – D 6P0 N 1 1 4
EnclosureVoltage
Rating
Rating Internal EMC
Filter
0 = No
1 = Yes
PowerFlex 523 AC Drive
48 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002H-EN-P - February 2014
380…480V AC, Three-Phase, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings
Frame Size
No Filter with Integral EMC Filter ‡
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 1.4 A 25A-D1P4N104 25A-D1P4N114
0.75 1 0.75 1 2.3 A 25A-D2P3N104 25A-D2P3N114
1.5 2 1.5 2 4 A 25A-D4P0N104 25A-D4P0N114
2.2 3 2.2 3 6 A 25A-D6P0N104 25A-D6P0N114
4 5 4 5 10.5 B 25A-D010N104 25A-D010N114
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 13 C 25A-D013N104 25A-D013N114
7.5 10 7.5 10 17 C 25A-D017N104 25A-D017N114
11 15 11 15 24 D 25A-D024N104 25A-D024N114
15 20 11 15 30 D 25A-D030N104 25A-D030N114
18.5 25 15 20 37 E 25A-D037N114 § 25A-D037N114
22 30 18.5 25 43 E 25A-D043N114 § 25A-D043N114
‡ This filter is suitable for use with cable lengths up to 10 meters (32.8 feet) for C2 spec and 20 meters (65.6 feet) for C3 spec.
§ With EMC filter.